GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2509
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010

SHORTAGE OF TYPE IV GOVERNMENT QUARTERS
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the acute shortage of Type-IV quarters in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and remedial measures taken in this regard;

(c) the number of officials eligible for Type-IV accommodation;

(d) the number of vacant Type-IV quarters in Delhi as on date, colony-wise;

(e) The reasons for not allotting the said quarters;

(f) whether the Government has received requests from other pools for allotting Type-IV quarters; and

(9) if so, the details thereof and the decision taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRISAUGATA ROY)

(@) & (b): The current stock position of type IV accommodation is 5300, out of which 5072 houses are occupied by eligible officials. As on date 2200 eligible Govt. Servants are in the waiting list for allotment of type IV accommodation.

(c): Madam, as per the wait list, 2200 eligible officers are waiting for Type-IV accommodation.

(d): 228 Type IV houses are vacant as on date.The details are Annexed.

(e): Vacation and allotment of quarters are ongoing process. The quarters which fall vacant are allotted in the subsequent allotment.
(): Yes, Madam.

(9): Requests have been received from R & A.W (Cabinet Sectt.) and Lok Sabha Sectt. These could not be acceded to as there are no surplus quarters for placement.
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